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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEA.LAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 
2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes 
4. Demand liabilities-

( a) State-
(i) Government 

Accounts 
(ii) Other 

(b) Banks 
(c) Other-

Marketing 

(i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits ...... .. ... . 

WEDNESDAY, 9 NOVEMBER 1955 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

69,160,448 0 0 

1,872,482 2 5 
6,233,889 18 9 

58,845,480 17 10 

333,363 16 10 
1,054,106 8 2 

Assets 
8. Reserve-

9. 
10. 

11. 

(a) Gold ...... 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
( c) Gold exchange ...... 
( d) Other exchange 

Subsidiary coin 
Discounts-
( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills ...... 

Advances-
( a) To the State or State undertak-

ings-

£ s. d. 

6,161,512 12 10 
37,735,132 15 9 

453,061 9 1 
507,823 3 10 

6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 

7. Other liabilities 
20,360 9 1 

7,564,720 2 3 

(i) Govern.men t 
Accounts 

Marketing 

(ii) For other purposes 
479,572 - 8 · 9 

40,964,181 1 9 

£ (N.Z.) 146,584,851 15 4 

( b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

( i) Marketing organizations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
( a) Sterling* 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

6,408,680 14 3 
19,793,749 18 11 

22,890,974 9 3 
10,386,891 7 0 

803,271 13 11 

£ (N.Z.) 146,584,851 15 4 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 
W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Tmst Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PU.F,SUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1.908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to 
administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are 

set out hereunder: 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Name 

Annan, Albert Watson 
Barford, Minnie 
Bradley, Eliza Mary .. 
Bristow, Olga Anna Ida 
Davies, Edna May 
Delury, Julia Frances 

Dockery, Noel Arthur 
Frith, Wilford William 
Graham, John Hartley 
Greensill, Rosa.mond Susan 
Hill, Jean Ferry 
Jackson, Harry 
MacDonald, Martha 

McDougall, James 
Montgomery, Robert 

Nicol, Mary 
Paul, Louisa 
Penney, Ada 
Percy, Andrew Lothian 

Peters, James Livingstone 

Pringle, Clara Ann 
Ryan, Rebecca 
Spencer, Anna Elizabeth Jerome 
Symes, Mary 
Taylor, Mary Jane 
Tourell, Mary 
Trotter, Isabella May 
Williams, Kathleen Mary 

Occupation 

Waterside worker 
Widow 

" Married woman 
Spinster 

School teacher 
Retired farm hand 
Retired poultry farmer 
Spinster 
Widow 
Retired farm manager 
Spinster 

Retired saddler 
Retired contractor 

Married woman 

Widow" 
Retired waterside 

worker 
Retired railway ser

vant 
Widow 

Sphlster 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 

Residence Date of 
Death 

Careys Bay 18/10/55 
Dunedin 16/6/55 
Christchurch 13/8/55 
Gisborne 1/11/55 
Wanganui 23/9/55 
Formerly Fairlie, 21/10/55 

late Timaru 
Chatham Islands 9/7 /55 
Taradale 18/10/55 
Christchurch 24/10/55 
Wanganui 16/10/55 
Pukerua Bay 19/10/55 
Leeston . . 29/9/55 
Spring Creek, Marl- 29/5/55 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

11/11/55 
11/11/55 
9/11/55 

11/11/55 
14/11/55 
11/11/55 

9/11/55 
14/11/55 
9/11/55 

14/11/55 
14/11/55 
9/11/55 

10/11/55 
borough 

Gore 
Formerly South

bridge, late Christ
church 

13/9/55111/11/55 
8/8/55 4/11/55 

Tapanui .. 
Te Awamutu 
Tangimoana 
Dunedin .. 

Wanganui 

Dunedin .. 
Oamaru .. 
Rissington 
Nelson 
Westport 
Dunedin .. 

7/10/55 
4/11/55 

.. ,21/10/55 
21/9/55 

11/11/55 
17/11/55 
16/11/55 
11/11/55 

M;;ried woman 
•• ~ 

1 
Hastings 
Runanga 

.. ,15/10/55 

6/10/55 
.. \21/11/M 

23/10/55 
31/7/55 

.. ,10/10/55 
30/9/55 
5/10/55 

.. ,20/10/55 

17 /11/55 

11/11/55 
11/11/55 
14/11/55 
14/11/55 
16/11/55 
11/11/55 
10/11/55 
16/11/55 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 
Intestate 

Testate 

" Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Dunedin. 

Chri~tchurch. 
Gisborne. 
Wanganui. 
Christchurch. 

Napie;, 
Christchurch. 
Wanganui. 
Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Blenheim. 

Invercargill. 
Christchurch. 

In vercargill. 
Auckland. 
Palmerston N. 
Dunedin. 

Wanganui. 

Dunedin. 

Napi~r. 
Nelson. 
Greymouth. 
Dunedin. 
Napier. 
Greymouth. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21 November 1955. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

puRSUANT to the Regulations Act 1.936, notice is h~reby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment Short Title or Subject Matter Serial 
Number 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

Dairy Industry Act 1952 I Dairy Produce Regulations 1938, Amendment No 11 I 1955/195 I 22/11/55 I 

Price 
(Postage 

Free) 

6d. 

Copies can. be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied 
on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer. 


