THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIAB		— Bank of New Zealand as at the Clos: November 1955	e of Business on
Liabilities	s £ s. d.	Assets	£ s. d.
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	8. Reserve—	
3. Bank notes	69,160,448 0 0	(a) Gold	
4. Demand liabilities— (a) State—		(b) Sterling exchange* (c) Gold exchange	$_{-}$ 37,735,132 15 9
	teting	(d) Other orchance	453 061 9 1
Accounts	1,872,482 2 5	9. Subsidiary coin	507 822 2 10
(ii) Other	6,233,889 18 9	10. Discounts—	
(b) Banks	58,845,480 17 10	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills (b) Treasury and local-body bills	
(c) Other (i) Marketing organization	ns 333,363 16 10	11. Advances—	
(ii) Other demand liabiliti		(a) To the State or State undertak	-
5. Time deposits		ings—	· .
6. Liabilities in currencies other th	an New	(i) Government Marketing	
Zealand currency		Accounts	
7. Other liabilities	7,564,720 2 3	(ii) For other purposes	
		(b) To other public authorities (c) Other	
		(i) Marketing organizations	6,408,680 14 3
		(ii) Other advances	
		12. Investments-	
		(a) Sterling*	22,890,974 9 3
		(b) Other	10,386,891 7 0
		13. Bank buildings	803,271 13 11
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	£(N.Z.)146,584,851 15 4	£ (N.Z	.)146,584,851 15 4
	* Expressed in New	V Zealand currency. W. R. EGGERS	5, Chief Accountant.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \end{array} $	Annan, Albert Watson Barford, Minnie Bradley, Eliza Mary Bristow, Olga Anna Ida Davies, Edna May Delury, Julia Frances	Waterside worker Widow " Married woman Spinster	Careys Bay Dunedin Christchurch Gisborne Wanganui Formerly Fairlie, late Timaru	$\begin{array}{c c} 16/6/55 \\ 13/8/55 \\ 1/11/55 \\ 23/9/55 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 11/11/55\\ 11/11/55\\ 9/11/55\\ 11/11/55\\ 14/11/55\\ 11/11/55\\ \end{array}$	Testate Intestate Testate ",	Dunedin. Christchurch. Gisborne. Wanganui. Christchurch.
7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Dockery, Noel ArthurFrith, Wilford WilliamGraham, John HartleyGreensill, Rosamond SusanHill, Jean FerryJackson, HarryMacDonald, Martha	School teacher Retired farm hand Retired poultry farmer Spinster Widow Retired farm manager Spinster	Chatham Islands Taradale Christchurch	$\begin{array}{r} 9/7/55\\ 18/10/55\\ 24/10/55\\ 16/10/55\\ 19/10/55\\ 29/9/55\\ 29/5/55\end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 9/11/55\\ 14/11/55\\ 9/11/55\\ 14/11/55\\ 14/11/55\\ 9/11/55\\ 10/11/55\\ \end{array}$	Intestate Testate "" "" "" Intestate	" Napier. Christchurch. Wanganui. Napier. Christchurch. Blenheim.
$\begin{array}{c} 14 \\ 15 \end{array}$	McDougall, James Montgomery, Robert	Retired saddler Retired contractor	Gore Formerly South- bridge, late Christ- church	13/9/55 8/8/55	$ \begin{array}{r} 11/11/55 \\ 4/11/55 \end{array} $	Testate Intestate	Invercargill. Christchurch.
16 17 18 19	Nicol, Mary Paul, Louisa Penney, Ada Percy, Andrew Lothian	Married woman Widow Retired waterside worker	Tapanui	7/10/554/11/5521/10/5521/9/55	$\frac{11/11/55}{17/11/55}\\\frac{16/11/55}{11/11/55}$	Testate ,, ,, ,,	Invercargill. Auckland. Palmerston N. Dunedin.
20	Peters, James Livingstone	Retired railway ser- vant	Wanganui	15/10/55	17/11/55	,,	Wanganui.
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Pringle, Clara Ann Ryan, Rebecca Spencer, Anna Elizabeth Jerome Symes, Mary Taylor, Mary Jane Tourell, Mary Trotter, Isabella May Williams, Kathleen Mary	Widow Spinster Widow Married woman Widow Widow Married woman	RissingtonNelsonWestportDunedinHastings	21/11/54 23/10/55	$\begin{array}{c} 11/11/55\\ 11/11/55\\ 14/11/55\\ 14/11/55\\ 16/11/55\\ 11/11/55\\ 10/11/55\\ 16/11/55\\ \end{array}$	" Intestate Testate " " "	Dunedin. " Napier, Nelson. Greymouth. Dunedin. Napier. Greymouth.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 21 November 1955.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject Matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Dairy Industry Act 1952	Dairy Produce Regulations 1938, Amendment No 11	1955/195	22/11/55	6d.

Copies can be purchased from the Government Printer, Publications Branch, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

1817

24 Nov.